
2021 Southern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-16   Conf: 16-10   Home: 21-4   Away: 11-10   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (384), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Vermejan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Massa (3), Sikes (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-60), Massa (16-22),
Harness (12-16), Eberle (5-8), Sikes (5-8), Clark (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Caylor, Bailey .333 52-48 147 23 49 2 0 0 11 51 .347 15 0 22 0 .395 0 7 9-10 49 1 2 .962
28 Jansen, Jenny .319 53-53 160 30 51 8 0 9 47 86 .538 31 0 18 2 .421 4 0 10-10 100 70 11 .939
27 Vermejan, Maddy .304 53-53 135 53 41 6 1 6 28 67 .496 40 30 37 0 .539 1 1 27-32 102 94 2 .990
13 Boelens, Maris .301 51-49 156 25 47 3 1 0 12 52 .333 10 4 20 1 .357 1 8 5-5 41 3 2 .957
99 Massa, Katelyn .254 51-47 134 13 34 2 0 6 30 54 .403 33 1 21 0 .402 1 0 0-0 266 10 0 1.000

32
Huckleberry,
Elisabeth .198 49-48 126 21 25 9 0 3 16 43 .341 24 1 33 0 .331 0 0 4-4 312 9 1 .997

8 Warwick, Elizabeth .184 48-42 114 15 21 3 2 2 22 34 .298 21 8 34 0 .347 1 0 8-11 45 3 1 .980
2 Sikes, Sidney .175 51-51 120 6 21 2 0 0 11 23 .192 15 14 23 0 .333 1 3 2-2 100 61 7 .958
15 Wood, Ashley .317 15-15 41 9 13 3 1 2 12 24 .585 10 0 0 1 .451 0 0 0-0 16 15 4 .886
11 DePron, Aubree .270 43-20 63 13 17 1 0 0 4 18 .286 3 0 17 0 .303 0 1 5-10 1 1 0 1.000
12 Eilers, Danyelle .200 26-1 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
25 Schullian, Tori .172 33-20 58 5 10 3 0 1 10 16 .276 16 0 20 0 .351 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
1 Hamilton, Rylie .170 25-19 47 7 8 0 0 1 2 11 .234 2 2 11 0 .235 0 1 1-1 14 40 3 .947
6 Gamm, Kerrigan .111 9-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 1 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Christeson, Jenna .077 11-4 13 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .154 1 0 5 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
0 Clark, Carlee Jo .000 27-15 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 20 0 1.000
10 Wernig, Meredith .000 43-1 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .254 53-53 1340 236 340 43 5 30 207 483 .360 223 61 274 4 .382 9 21 77-94 1069 383 38 .974
Opponents .240 53-53 1345 122 323 52 3 23 119 450 .335 101 27 326 6 .305 5 26 21-30 1036 394 63 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Harness, Sarah 1.77 22-7 38 26 21 5-1 2 193.1 160 58 49 49 211 25 2 14 .223 6 12 0 2 16
0 Clark, Carlee Jo 2.42 6-2 24 13 2 1-2 0 69.1 79 25 24 14 35 14 0 2 .281 2 7 0 2 0
3 Eberle, Madi 2.62 9-7 21 14 5 2-1 1 93.2 84 39 35 38 80 13 1 7 .241 4 8 0 1 10
Totals 2.12 37-16 83 53 28 10 3 356.1 323 122 108 101 326 52 3 23 .240 12 27 0 5 26
Opponents 3.83 16-37 97 53 24 7 5 345.1 340 236 189 223 274 43 5 30 .254 30 61 0 9 21



2021 Southern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Massa, Katelyn 276 266 10 0 1.000 1 16 6 .727 3 0
0 Clark, Carlee Jo 23 3 20 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
3 Eberle, Madi 20 3 17 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
25 Schullian, Tori 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 DePron, Aubree 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Huckleberry, Elisabeth 322 312 9 1 .997 17 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vermejan, Maddy 198 102 94 2 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Warwick, Elizabeth 49 45 3 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Caylor, Bailey 52 49 1 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sikes, Sidney 168 100 61 7 .958 5 5 3 .625 1 0
13 Boelens, Maris 46 41 3 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hamilton, Rylie 57 14 40 3 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jansen, Jenny 181 100 70 11 .939 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 Harness, Sarah 46 8 34 4 .913 2 12 4 .750 0 0
15 Wood, Ashley 35 16 15 4 .886 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Christeson, Jenna 7 1 5 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Eilers, Danyelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gamm, Kerrigan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wernig, Meredith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1490 1069 383 38 .974 50 21 9 .700 4 0
Opponents 1493 1036 394 63 .958 30 77 16 .828 11 1


